
Texas Wesleyan (9-8, 5-6 SAC) -vs- Oklahoma City (5-12, 4-7 SAC)
01/20/24 at Abe Lemons Arena

 
 

 
 
Texas Wesleyan 66

Oklahoma City 63

Date: 01/20/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Abe Lemons Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Texas Wesleyan 17 22 17 10 66
Oklahoma City 18 13 11 21 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Mary Nyakundi * 34 6-12 3-5 3-4 3-4 7 2 1 1 0 1 18
0 Kamryn Gibson * 30 4-17 2-6 1-2 2-6 8 0 1 1 0 1 11
12 Savanna Smith * 28 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 11
21 Taryn Wills * 29 5-18 0-0 0-0 7-3 10 0 1 3 1 3 10
30 Sophia Hurtado * 21 2-3 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 3 1 0 0 0 6
2 Kayla Fuller 12 1-5 1-1 3-4 3-2 5 4 0 0 0 1 6
10 Payton Foster 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
1 Maliah LaCour 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Imani Mitchell 24 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 6 0 0 0

Totals - 201 23-69 9-17 11-14 25-23 48 14 6 16 1 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-20   25.00% 1-3   33.33% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 4-7   57.14% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 4-6   66.67% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-69   33.3% 9-17   52.9% 11-14   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 10
Largest Lead: 18 4th-
08:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon * 39 6-15 0-0 3-4 5-12 17 2 0 5 1 1 15
11 Ray Osborn * 34 5-16 0-0 2-4 4-0 4 2 3 2 1 1 12
34 Analynn Bohner * 34 4-8 3-7 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 11
3 Jerzie Bryant * 33 3-12 1-7 2-2 1-3 4 4 4 1 0 3 9
21 Cacie Gorman * 37 2-6 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 2 1 1 4 2 7
25 Jazmin Adams 22 3-7 1-3 2-4 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 0 9
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-64 5-17 12-18 20-21 41 14 10 16 6 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-3   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 5-21   23.81% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-3   0.00% 5-10   50.00%
4th Quarter 9-17   52.94% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-64   35.9% 5-17   29.4% 12-18   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:01



1st Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 17

Oklahoma City 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Mary Nyakundi 10 1-4 1-2 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5

Kamryn Gibson 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Savanna Smith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Taryn Wills 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4
30 Sophia Hurtado 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Kayla Fuller 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Payton Foster 6 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Maliah LaCour 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Imani Mitchell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-20 1-3 6-6 8-4 12 4 2 3 1 1 17
25.0% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 3 0 0 2
11 Ray Osborn 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 4
34 Analynn Bohner 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 Jerzie Bryant 8 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
21 Cacie Gorman 9 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 5
25 Jazmin Adams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-13 1-3 5-6 4-6 10 4 3 6 2 2 18
46.2% 33.3% 83.3%



2nd Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 22

Oklahoma City 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Mary Nyakundi 6 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6

Kamryn Gibson 10 2-6 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
12 Savanna Smith 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Taryn Wills 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Sophia Hurtado 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kayla Fuller 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Payton Foster 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Maliah LaCour 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Imani Mitchell 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 4-7 4-6 6-9 15 4 2 2 0 1 22
41.2% 57.1% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 0 4
11 Ray Osborn 7 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
34 Analynn Bohner 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jerzie Bryant 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Cacie Gorman 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
25 Jazmin Adams 10 2-6 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-21 1-6 2-2 7-5 12 4 3 3 2 1 13
23.8% 16.7% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 17

Oklahoma City 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Mary Nyakundi 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 5

Kamryn Gibson 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Savanna Smith 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
21 Taryn Wills 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
30 Sophia Hurtado 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Kayla Fuller 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
10 Payton Foster 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maliah LaCour 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Imani Mitchell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 4-6 1-2 6-9 15 6 2 6 0 4 17
35.3% 66.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 10 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
11 Ray Osborn 7 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
34 Analynn Bohner 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Jerzie Bryant 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
21 Cacie Gorman 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jazmin Adams 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-13 0-3 5-10 5-6 11 3 0 4 0 3 11
23.1% 0.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 10

Oklahoma City 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Mary Nyakundi 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Kamryn Gibson 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Savanna Smith 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Taryn Wills 8 2-6 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
30 Sophia Hurtado 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Kayla Fuller 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Payton Foster 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maliah LaCour 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Imani Mitchell 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 0-1 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 5 0 1 10
33.3% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Ray Osborn 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
34 Analynn Bohner 9 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
3 Jerzie Bryant 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
21 Cacie Gorman 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
25 Jazmin Adams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-17 3-5 0-0 4-4 8 3 4 3 2 1 21
52.9% 60.0% NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
09:44 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY
09:44 BLOCK  by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORN,RAY
09:30 TURNOVER  by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
09:28 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN
09:01 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

-- ASSIST  by OSBORN,RAY
08:31 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,KAMRYN
08:31 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
08:24 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:02 2-3 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN
07:50 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
07:40 STEAL  by WILLS,TARYN
07:38 4-3 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN(in the paint)
07:24 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA
07:20 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JERZIE
07:14 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,JERZIE
07:02 MISS LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,MARY
07:02 BLOCK  by GORMAN,CACIE

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE
06:52 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA
06:42 6-5 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLS,TARYN
06:30 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
06:30 SUB IN by FOSTER,PAYTON
06:30 SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA
06:30 SUB IN by MITCHELL,IMANI
06:30 SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
06:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAVANNA
06:30 SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
06:08 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,KAYLA
06:08 BLOCK  by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,KAYLA
06:08 FOUL  by OSBORN,RAY
06:08 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by FULLER,KAYLA
06:08 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by FULLER,KAYLA
05:44 FOUL  by FULLER,KAYLA
05:40 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KAYLA
05:30 MISS 3PTR by NYAKUNDI,MARY

-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,KAYLA
05:22 FOUL  by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
05:22 SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN
05:22 SUB IN by SMITH,SAVANNA
05:22 SUB OUT by WILLS,TARYN
05:22 SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
05:22 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN
05:22 SUB OUT by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
05:17 10-5 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SAVANNA
05:15 FOUL  by FULLER,KAYLA
05:15 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by GORMAN,CACIE
05:15 MISS FT by GORMAN,CACIE



-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
05:15 SUB IN by NYAKUNDI,MARY
05:15 SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA
04:49 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
04:35 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
04:29 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,IMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,PAYTON
04:24 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,PAYTON
04:20 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,PAYTON

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
04:07 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE
03:46 FOUL  by GORMAN,CACIE
03:46 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
03:46 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
03:46 SUB IN by LACOUR,MALIAH
03:46 SUB OUT by FOSTER,PAYTON
03:46 SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
03:46 SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA
03:35 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:16 STEAL  by GORMAN,CACIE
03:16 TURNOVER  by GORMAN,CACIE
03:16 SUB IN by WILLS,TARYN
03:16 SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA
03:16 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,IMANI
03:16 SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
03:08 15-10 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NYAKUNDI,MARY

-- ASSIST  by HURTADO,SOPHIA
02:53 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:53 TURNOVER  by WILLS,TARYN
02:53 STEAL  by BRYANT,JERZIE
02:49 FOUL  by NYAKUNDI,MARY
02:49 SUB IN by FOSTER,PAYTON
02:49 SUB OUT by LACOUR,MALIAH
02:37 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by BRYANT,JERZIE
02:37 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by BRYANT,JERZIE
02:37 SUB IN by GORDON,AMAYA
02:37 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE
02:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
02:07 MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORN,RAY
01:55 15-14 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY
01:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,SOPHIA
01:27 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
01:27 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
01:27 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
01:27 SUB IN by MITCHELL,IMANI
01:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAVANNA
01:09 SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN
01:09 SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
01:00 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
00:45 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,PAYTON

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
00:36 FOUL  by FOSTER,PAYTON
00:36 17-17 GOOD FT by GORMAN,CACIE
00:36 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by GORMAN,CACIE



00:36 SUB IN by BRYANT,JERZIE
00:36 SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE
00:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by NYAKUNDI,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by NYAKUNDI,MARY

00:04 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PAYTON
00:00 MISS JUMPER by NYAKUNDI,MARY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
09:59 SUB IN by FOSTER,PAYTON
09:59 SUB IN by MITCHELL,IMANI
09:59 SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
09:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAVANNA
09:59 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN
09:59 SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY
09:58 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE(in the paint)
09:31 20-20 GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMRYN
08:57 SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA
08:57 SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
08:51 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
08:31 23-20 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,KAYLA
08:15 23-22 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORMAN,CACIE
08:09 FOUL  by BRYANT,JERZIE
08:08 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN(in the paint)
08:08 SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA
08:08 SUB OUT by FOSTER,PAYTON
08:08 SUB IN by OSBORN,RAY
08:08 SUB OUT by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
07:52 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
07:46 FOUL  by HURTADO,SOPHIA
07:46 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN
07:46 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN
07:30 FOUL  by BRYANT,JERZIE
07:30 MISS FT by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:30 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
07:23 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
07:18 STEAL  by MITCHELL,IMANI
07:12 MISS JUMPER by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:56 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KAYLA
06:46 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,TARYN
06:41 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN
06:41 BLOCK  by GORMAN,CACIE

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE
06:35 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,JERZIE
06:17 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
06:03 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



06:03 SUB IN by SMITH,SAVANNA
06:03 SUB IN by NYAKUNDI,MARY
06:03 SUB IN by FOSTER,PAYTON
06:03 SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
06:03 SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA
06:03 SUB OUT by WILLS,TARYN
06:03 SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
06:03 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE
05:59 29-27 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SAVANNA

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,IMANI
05:41 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA
05:38 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA
05:31 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint)
05:27 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,IMANI
05:23 STEAL  by OSBORN,RAY
05:21 29-31 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSBORN,RAY
04:59 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,PAYTON
04:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:27 MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,PAYTON
04:18 MISS 3PTR by NYAKUNDI,MARY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:11 FOUL  by TEAM
04:07 MISS LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE
03:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:28 SUB IN by LACOUR,MALIAH
03:28 SUB OUT by FOSTER,PAYTON
03:25 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
03:25 30-31 H 1 GOOD FT by LACOUR,MALIAH
03:25 31-31 GOOD FT by LACOUR,MALIAH
03:24 MISS LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE
03:17 MISS LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
03:04 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,IMANI
02:57 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,IMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by NYAKUNDI,MARY
02:52 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,MARY(in the paint)
02:31 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
02:25 36-31 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NYAKUNDI,MARY

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,KAMRYN
02:19 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:56 SUB IN by BRYANT,JERZIE
01:56 SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY
01:50 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA
01:46 FOUL  by SMITH,SAVANNA
01:46 FOUL  by NYAKUNDI,MARY
01:24 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
01:16 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
01:13 38-31 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN(in the paint)
00:50 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,TARYN
00:44 FOUL  by GORDON,AMAYA



00:44 MISS FT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:44 39-31 V 8 GOOD FT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
00:44 SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA
00:44 SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA
00:44 SUB IN by WILLS,TARYN
00:44 SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
00:44 SUB OUT by LACOUR,MALIAH
00:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAVANNA
00:44 SUB IN by OSBORN,RAY
00:44 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE
00:37 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA
00:19 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,KAYLA
00:19 BLOCK  by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
00:12 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
00:02 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,SOPHIA
00:00 MISS LAYUP by HURTADO,SOPHIA

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
09:32 39-33 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY
09:19 42-33 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SAVANNA
08:52 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,TARYN
08:38 44-33 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,MARY(in the paint)
08:08 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
08:05 STEAL  by WILLS,TARYN
08:02 47-33 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- ASSIST  by WILLS,TARYN
07:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:35 TURNOVER  by OSBORN,RAY
07:31 STEAL  by WILLS,TARYN
07:29 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SAVANNA
07:10 MISS JUMPER by GORMAN,CACIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:10 SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA
07:10 SUB IN by MITCHELL,IMANI
07:10 SUB IN by FOSTER,PAYTON
07:10 SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
07:10 SUB OUT by WILLS,TARYN
07:10 SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
07:08 FOUL  by FOSTER,PAYTON
07:08 47-34 V 13 GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA
07:08 47-35 V 12 GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA
06:58 SUB IN by WILLS,TARYN
06:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAVANNA
06:49 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
06:28 TURNOVER  by OSBORN,RAY
06:26 STEAL  by GIBSON,KAMRYN
06:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:22 STEAL  by GORDON,AMAYA
06:19 47-37 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint)
06:08 FOUL  by BRYANT,JERZIE
06:08 SUB IN by SMITH,SAVANNA



06:08 SUB IN by NYAKUNDI,MARY
06:08 SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA
06:08 SUB OUT by WILLS,TARYN
06:08 SUB OUT by FOSTER,PAYTON
06:08 SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
05:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:54 STEAL  by BRYANT,JERZIE
05:47 FOUL  by HURTADO,SOPHIA
05:47 47-38 V 9 GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY
05:47 MISS FT by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,IMANI
05:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SAVANNA
05:28 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN
05:28 SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY
05:12 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by NYAKUNDI,MARY
04:58 50-38 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SAVANNA
04:31 TURNOVER  by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
04:28 STEAL  by NYAKUNDI,MARY
04:23 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAVANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE
04:23 FOUL  by SMITH,SAVANNA
04:23 SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN
04:23 SUB IN by WILLS,TARYN
04:23 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,IMANI
04:23 SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA
04:21 MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

-- REBOUND DEF by NYAKUNDI,MARY
04:14 MISS LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,MARY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,TARYN
04:06 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE
03:41 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
03:27 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,TARYN
03:20 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,KAMRYN
03:14 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
03:04 MISS LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE
03:01 MISS LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
02:54 FOUL  by HURTADO,SOPHIA
02:54 MISS FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:54 MISS FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,IMANI
02:54 SUB IN by FOSTER,PAYTON
02:54 SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA
02:54 SUB IN by MITCHELL,IMANI
02:54 SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
02:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAVANNA
02:54 SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
02:54 SUB IN by OSBORN,RAY
02:54 SUB OUT by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
02:40 TURNOVER  by NYAKUNDI,MARY
02:38 STEAL  by BRYANT,JERZIE
02:36 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by NYAKUNDI,MARY
02:31 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,KAYLA



-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,KAYLA
02:26 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
02:26 MISS FT by FULLER,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:26 51-38 V 13 GOOD FT by FULLER,KAYLA
02:26 SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
02:26 SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE
01:45 MISS LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
01:41 51-40 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint)
01:28 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
01:18 FOUL  by FULLER,KAYLA
01:18 MISS FT by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:18 51-41 V 10 GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY
00:56 MISS JUMPER by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
00:52 FOUL  by FULLER,KAYLA
00:52 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA
00:52 MISS FT by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,TARYN
00:52 SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN
00:52 SUB IN by SMITH,SAVANNA
00:52 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,IMANI
00:52 SUB OUT by FOSTER,PAYTON
00:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,SOPHIA
00:34 54-42 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by NYAKUNDI,MARY
00:28 SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA
00:28 SUB OUT by WILLS,TARYN
00:24 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND DEF by NYAKUNDI,MARY
00:24 SUB IN by WILLS,TARYN
00:24 SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA
00:17 FOUL  by OSBORN,RAY
00:17 SUB IN by GORMAN,CACIE
00:17 SUB OUT by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
00:04 56-42 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by HURTADO,SOPHIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NYAKUNDI,MARY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
10:00 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN
10:00 SUB OUT by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
09:53 58-42 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HURTADO,SOPHIA(in the paint)
09:32 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA
09:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
08:46 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
08:46 SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
08:46 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAZMIN
08:39 60-42 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN(in the paint)
08:16 60-45 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

-- ASSIST  by OSBORN,RAY
07:45 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN
07:45 BLOCK  by GORMAN,CACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,TARYN
07:39 TURNOVER  by WILLS,TARYN
07:35 SUB IN by FOSTER,PAYTON



07:35 SUB IN by FULLER,KAYLA
07:35 SUB IN by MITCHELL,IMANI
07:35 SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
07:35 SUB OUT by NYAKUNDI,MARY
07:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAVANNA
07:08 60-47 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,JERZIE
06:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
06:39 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,JERZIE
06:37 STEAL  by FULLER,KAYLA
06:29 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,TARYN
06:13 FOUL  by BRYANT,JERZIE
06:13 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,IMANI
06:13 BLOCK  by GORMAN,CACIE

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE
06:13 SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA
06:13 SUB IN by SMITH,SAVANNA
06:13 SUB IN by NYAKUNDI,MARY
06:13 SUB OUT by WILLS,TARYN
06:13 SUB OUT by FOSTER,PAYTON
06:13 SUB OUT by GIBSON,KAMRYN
06:03 MISS LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:58 60-50 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- ASSIST  by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
05:28 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,IMANI

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE
05:09 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA
05:04 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint)
04:51 62-52 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,MARY(in the paint)
04:36 62-55 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
04:14 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,IMANI
04:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:12 SUB IN by WILLS,TARYN
04:12 SUB IN by FOSTER,PAYTON
04:12 SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA
04:12 SUB OUT by FULLER,KAYLA
04:04 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE
03:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:41 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAVANNA
03:33 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,TARYN
03:26 64-55 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,TARYN(in the paint)
03:23 SUB IN by GIBSON,KAMRYN
03:23 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,IMANI
03:13 64-57 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BOHNER,ANNALYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,JERZIE
03:01 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE
02:36 64-59 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE
02:08 TURNOVER  by WILLS,TARYN
02:05 STEAL  by GORMAN,CACIE
01:46 64-61 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(in the paint)
01:16 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:58 MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN



-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORN,RAY
00:52 64-63 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(in the paint)
00:23 MISS LAYUP by NYAKUNDI,MARY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,TARYN
00:21 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:21 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN
00:21 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE
00:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:09 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORN,RAY
00:04 MISS LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 FOUL  by GORMAN,CACIE
00:03 FOUL  by GORDON,AMAYA
00:03 SUB IN by BRYANT,JERZIE
00:03 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAZMIN
00:01 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAVANNA(in the paint)
00:01 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


